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Item VIII



MPO 29 / SIMPCO
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

Grant Application

54787

MPO 29 / SIMPCO

DGA-7057()--XT-97

In the city of Sioux City, Install (2) level two EV
charging stations at MLK Jr. parking ramp

Transit Investments

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap
Grant App

$75,000

$60,000

$75,000

$60,000

HBP

53079

Sioux City

24142

BROS-7057(714)--8J-97

In the city of Sioux City, On W ST, Over DRAINAGE,
S6 T89 R47

Bridge Replacement

DOT Approved

1/17/2024
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,500,000
$1,500,000

$1,500,000
$1,500,000

HSIP

39380

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24383

HSIPX-020()--3L-97

US 20: Nebraska to 0.4 mi E of Co Rd D22 (EB/WB)

Pavement Rehab, Paved Shoulder Strengthening

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$9,775,000
$8,797,500

$9,775,000
$8,797,500

DOT Note: Project includes 3R and HSIP funds

ILL

53080

Sioux City

ILL-7057(715)--93-97

In the city of Sioux City, On 6TH ST, Over FLOYD
RIVER, S27 T89 R47

Bridge Replacement

DOT Approved

3/19/2024
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$3,000,000 $3,000,000

53081

Sioux City

ILL-7057(716)--93-97

In the city of Sioux City, On 11TH ST, Over FLOYD
RIVER, S27 T89 R47

Bridge Replacement

DOT Approved

3/19/2024
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$3,000,000 $3,000,000



Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

NHPP

52545

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24322

IMX-029()--02-97

I 29: Sergeant Bluff Rest Area (NB) (Remove)

Grading

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$817,000
$735,300

$817,000
$735,300

52564

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24386

IMX-129()--02-97

I 129: Missouri River in Sioux City (State Share)

Bridge Rehabilitation

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$5,325,000
$4,792,500

$5,325,000
$4,792,500

54635

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24359

NHSX-012()--3H-97

IA 12: Military Rd in Sioux City to S Jct IA 3

Pavement Rehab

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,216,000
$972,800

$1,216,000
$972,800

PL

18694

MPO 29 / SIMPCO

24026

RGPL-PA29()--PL-97

RGLPL: SIMPCO: MPO Planning

Trans Planning

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$207,201
$179,000

$211,201
$183,000

$214,201
$186,000

$214,201
$186,000

$846,804
$734,000

PRF

45302

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRFN-020()--39-29

US 20: Proposed Rd 0.5 mi W of IA 12 (EB/WB)

Bridge Deck Overlay

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$575,000 $575,000

45296

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRFN-020()--39-29

US 20: Sergeant Rd 2.1 mi W of IA 12 (EB/WB)

Bridge Deck Overlay

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$411,000 $411,000

38048

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRFN-077()--39-97

US 77: Missouri River in Sioux City (State Share)

Bridge Cleaning

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$36,000 $36,000 $36,000 $36,000 $144,000



Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

PRF

38148

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IMN-129()--0E-97

I 129: Missouri River in Sioux City (State Share)

Bridge Cleaning

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $200,000

54563

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IMN-029()--0E-97

I 29: Sergeant Bluff Rest Area (SB) (Remove
Ramps)

Grading

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$100,000 $100,000

52541

Iowa Department of
Transportation

NHSN-020()--2R-97

US 20: US 20 Ramp G over I-29

Bridge Deck Overlay

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,265,000 $1,265,000

52509

Iowa Department of
Transportation

NHSN-376()--2R-97

IA 376: Tributary to Floyd River 0.1 mi N of Co Rd
D12 in Sioux City (SB)

Bridge New, Right of Way

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$696,000 $696,000

STBG

54671

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24376

BRF-012()--38-97

IA 12: Gordon Dr Viaduct in Sioux City

Bridge Rehabilitation

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,202,000
$1,761,600

$2,202,000
$1,761,600

37828

Sioux City

STP-U-7057(710)--70-97

In the city of Sioux City, On Dodge Ave, from South
Rustin St to South Cecelia St

Pavement Rehab

In Prep

12/20/2022
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,300,000
$1,040,000

$1,040,000

$1,300,000
$1,040,000

$1,040,000

38311

Sioux City

24112

STP-U-7057(711)--70-97

In the city of Sioux City, On South Cecelia St, from
Dodge Ave to Morningside Ave

Pavement Rehab

DOT Approved

12/19/2023
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,724,900
$1,379,900

$1,379,900

$1,724,900
$1,379,900

$1,379,900

39381

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-020()--38-97

US 20: Abandoned RR 0.1 mi E of Co Rd D25
(Remove Bridge)

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional

$8,070,000
$6,456,000

$8,070,000
$6,456,000



Grade and Pave Swap



Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

STBG

47088

Plymouth County

STP-S-C075(C-80)--5E-75

On C 80, from k22 E 3.5 miles to Hwy 75

HMA Pavement - Miscellaneous

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,977,000
$1,500,000

$1,500,000

$1,977,000
$1,500,000

$1,500,000

48367

Sergeant Bluff

STP-U-6890(611)--70-97

In the city of Sergeant Bluff, On First Street, from
Fareway entrance to Old Lakeport Road

Pavement Rehab/Widen

DOT Approved

1/17/2024
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,760,000
$1,794,000

$1,794,000

$2,760,000
$1,794,000

$1,794,000

52543

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-020()--38-97

US 20: WB Ramp over IA 376 and RR

Bridge Deck Overlay

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,583,000
$2,066,400

$2,583,000
$2,066,400

53393

Woodbury County

STP-S-C097(IMN-029-6(170)139)--7N-97

On 235th Street, Over I-29, from K25 E 1.4 miles
to K45

Bridge and Approaches-Other

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$28,030,000
$2,030,000

$2,030,000

$28,030,000
$2,030,000

$2,030,000

54664

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-020()--38-97

US 20: Sunnybrook Dr 1.7 mi W of IA 12 in Sioux
City (EB/WB)

Bridge Deck Overlay

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,570,000
$1,256,000

$1,570,000
$1,256,000

52359

Sioux City

STP-U-7057()--70-97

In the city of Sioux City, On 11TH ST, Over
FLOYD RIVER

PCC Pavement - Replace

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$5,824,000
$4,000,000

$4,000,000

$5,824,000
$4,000,000

$4,000,000

53051

Sioux City

STP-U-7057()--70-97

In the city of Sioux City, On HAMILTON BLVD,
from 15th Street .4 miles to 20th Street

HMA Resurfacing

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,695,000
$1,356,000

$1,356,000

$1,695,000
$1,356,000

$1,356,000

SWAP-STBG

38874

Sioux City

STBG-SWAP-7057(712)--SG-97

In the city of Sioux City, On Rebecca Street, from
West 16th Street to Villa Avenue

In Prep

12/20/2022
Total
Federal Aid
Regional

$1,539,000

$1,158,000

$1,539,000

$1,158,000



Pavement Rehab Swap $1,158,000 $1,158,000
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TAP

39148

Sergeant Bluff

24016

TAP-U-6890(611)--8I-97

In the city of Sergeant Bluff, The Loess Hills Scenic
Trail (Phase 1) from Barker Park to South Ridge Rd

Ped/Bike Grade &amp; Pave

DOT Approved

1/17/2024
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$536,500
$429,200

$429,200

$536,500
$429,200

$429,200

52361

Sioux City

24061

TAP-U-7057(717)--8I-97

In the city of Sioux City, The Loess Hills Scenic Trail
(Phase 1) from South Ridge Rd to Green Valley Golf
Course

Ped/Bike Grade &amp; Pave

DOT Approved

1/17/2024
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$654,600
$515,000

$515,000

$654,600
$515,000

$515,000
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