8/31/2023

2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program

MPO 29 / SIMPCO

Bridge Replacement

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
Grant Application				<u> </u>				
54787	DGA-7057()XT-97	DOT Approved	Total	\$75,000				\$75,000
MPO 29 / SIMPCO	In the city of Sioux City, Install (2) level two EV charging stations at MLK Jr. parking ramp		Federal Aid					
	Transit Investments		Regional					
			Swap	\$60,000				\$60,000
			Grant App	\$00,000				\$00,000
HBP								
53079	BROS-7057(714)8J-97	DOT Approved	Total	\$1,500,000				\$1,500,000
Sioux City	In the city of Sioux City, On W ST, Over DRAINAGE,	1/17/2024	Federal Aid	\$1,500,000				\$1,500,000
24142	S6 T89 R47		Regional					
	Bridge Replacement		Swap					
HSIP					'	'		
39380	HSIPX-020()3L-97	DOT Approved	Total	\$9,775,000				\$9,775,000
Iowa Department of	US 20: Nebraska to 0.4 mi E of Co Rd D22 (EB/WB)		Federal Aid	\$8,797,500				\$8,797,500
Transportation	Pavement Rehab, Paved Shoulder Strengthening		Regional					
24383			Swap					
DOT Note: Project in	cludes 3R and HSIP funds	'				<u> </u>		
ILL								
53080	ILL-7057(715)93-97	DOT Approved	Total	\$3,000,000				\$3,000,000
Sioux City	In the city of Sioux City, On 6TH ST, Over FLOYD RIVER, S27 T89 R47	3/19/2024	Federal Aid					
	Bridge Replacement	_	Regional					
	,		Swap					
53081	ILL-7057(716)93-97	DOT Approved	Total	\$3,000,000				\$3,000,000
Sioux City	In the city of Sioux City, On 11TH ST, Over FLOYD	3/19/2024	Federal Aid					
	RIVER, S27 T89 R47	_	Regional					

Regional

Swap

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
NHPP								
52545	IMX-029()02-97	DOT Approved	Total	\$817,000				\$817,000
Iowa Department of	I 29: Sergeant Bluff Rest Area (NB) (Remove)		Federal Aid	\$735,300				\$735,300
Transportation	Grading		Regional					
24322			Swap					
52564	IMX-129()02-97	DOT Approved	Total	\$5,325,000				\$5,325,000
Iowa Department of	I 129: Missouri River in Sioux City (State Share)		Federal Aid	\$4,792,500				\$4,792,500
Transportation	Bridge Rehabilitation		Regional					
24386			Swap					
54635	NHSX-012()3H-97	DOT Approved	Total	\$1,216,000				\$1,216,000
Iowa Department of	IA 12: Military Rd in Sioux City to S Jct IA 3	-	Federal Aid	\$972,800				\$972,800
Transportation	Pavement Rehab	_	Regional					
24359			Swap					
 PL			- Charle					
18694	RGPL-PA29()PL-97	DOT Approved	Tatal	\$207,201	\$211,201	\$214,201	\$214,201	\$846,804
MPO 29 / SIMPCO	RGPL-PA29()PL-97 RGLPL: SIMPCO: MPO Planning	DOT Approved	Total	\$179,000	\$183,000	\$186,000	\$186,000	\$846,804 \$734,000
24026	Trans Planning	_	Federal Aid	\$179,000	\$183,000	\$180,000	\$180,000	φ <i>1</i> 34,000
24020	Trans Flaiming		Regional					
			Swap					
PRF								
45302	BRFN-020()39-29	DOT Approved	Total	\$575,000				\$575,000
lowa Department of	US 20: Proposed Rd 0.5 mi W of IA 12 (EB/WB)		Federal Aid					
Transportation	Bridge Deck Overlay		Regional					
			Swap					
45296	BRFN-020()39-29	DOT Approved	Total	\$411,000				\$411,000
Iowa Department of	US 20: Sergeant Rd 2.1 mi W of IA 12 (EB/WB)		Federal Aid					
Transportation	Bridge Deck Overlay		Regional					
			Swap					
38048	BRFN-077()39-97	DOT Approved	Total	\$36,000	\$36,000	\$36,000	\$36,000	\$144,000
Iowa Department of	US 77: Missouri River in Sioux City (State Share)		Federal Aid	,	·			,
Transportation	Bridge Cleaning	_	Regional					

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date					
STIP ID	Work Codes						

PRF

38148	IMN-129()0E-97	DOT Approved	Total	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$200,000
Iowa Department of	I 129: Missouri River in Sioux City (State Share)		Federal Aid					
Transportation	Bridge Cleaning		Regional					
			Swap					
54563	IMN-029()0E-97	DOT Approved	Total			\$100,000		\$100,000
Iowa Department of	I 29: Sergeant Bluff Rest Area (SB) (Remove		Federal Aid					
Transportation	Ramps) Grading	-	Regional					
			Swap					
52541	NHSN-020()2R-97	DOT Approved	Total			\$1,265,000		\$1,265,000
Iowa Department of	US 20: US 20 Ramp G over I-29		Federal Aid					
Transportation	Bridge Deck Overlay		Regional					
			Swap					
52509	NHSN-376()2R-97	DOT Approved	Total			\$696,000		\$696,000
Iowa Department of Transportation	IA 376: Tributary to Floyd River 0.1 mi N of Co Rd D12 in Sioux City (SB)		Federal Aid					
Transportation		-	Regional					
	Bridge New, Right of Way		Swap					

STBG

54671	BRF-012()38-97	DOT Approved	Total	\$2,202,000		\$2,202,000
Iowa Department of	IA 12: Gordon Dr Viaduct in Sioux City		Federal Aid	\$1,761,600		\$1,761,600
Transportation	Bridge Rehabilitation		Regional			
24376			Swap			
37828	STP-U-7057(710)70-97	In Prep	Total	\$1,300,000		\$1,300,000
Sioux City	In the city of Sioux City, On Dodge Ave, from South Rustin St to South Cecelia St Pavement Rehab	12/20/2022	Federal Aid	\$1,040,000		\$1,040,000
			Regional	\$1,040,000		\$1,040,000
			Swap			
38311	STP-U-7057(711)70-97	DOT Approved	Total	\$1,724,900		\$1,724,900
Sioux City	In the city of Sioux City, On South Cecelia St, from	12/19/2023	Federal Aid	\$1,379,900		\$1,379,900
24112	Dodge Ave to Morningside Ave		Regional	\$1,379,900		\$1,379,900
	Pavement Rehab		Swap			
39381	BRF-020()38-97	DOT Approved	Total	\$8,	,070,000	\$8,070,000
Iowa Department of	US 20: Abandoned RR 0.1 mi E of Co Rd D25		Federal Aid	\$6,	,456,000	\$6,456,000
Transportation	(Remove Bridge)		Regional			

Grade and Pave	Swap			

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
STBG								
47088	STP-S-C075(C-80)5E-75	DOT Approved	Total		\$1,977,000			\$1,977,000
Plymouth County	On C 80, from k22 E 3.5 miles to Hwy 75		Federal Aid		\$1,500,000			\$1,500,000
	HMA Pavement - Miscellaneous		Regional		\$1,500,000			\$1,500,000
			Swap					
48367	STP-U-6890(611)70-97	DOT Approved	Total		\$2,760,000			\$2,760,000
Sergeant Bluff	In the city of Sergeant Bluff, On First Street, from Fareway entrance to Old Lakeport Road	1/17/2024	Federal Aid		\$1,794,000			\$1,794,000
	Pavement Rehab/Widen		Regional		\$1,794,000			\$1,794,000
	Faveilletti Reliab/Widett		Swap					
52543	BRF-020()38-97	DOT Approved	Total			\$2,583,000		\$2,583,000
lowa Department of	US 20: WB Ramp over IA 376 and RR		Federal Aid			\$2,066,400		\$2,066,400
Transportation	Bridge Deck Overlay		Regional					
			Swap					
53393	STP-S-C097(IMN-029-6(170)139)7N-97	DOT Approved	Total			\$28,030,000		\$28,030,000
Woodbury County	On 235th Street, Over I-29, from K25 E 1.4 miles to K45		Federal Aid			\$2,030,000		\$2,030,000
			Regional			\$2,030,000		\$2,030,000
	Bridge and Approaches-Other		Swap					
54664	BRF-020()38-97	DOT Approved	Total				\$1,570,000	\$1,570,000

Federal Aid

Federal Aid

Federal Aid

Regional

Regional

Swap

Total

Swap

Regional

Swap

Total

DOT Approved

DOT Approved

\$1.256.000

\$5,824,000

\$4,000,000

\$4,000,000

\$1,695,000

\$1,356,000

\$1,356,000

\$1,256,000

\$5,824,000

\$4,000,000

\$4,000,000

\$1,695,000

\$1,356,000

\$1,356,000

SWAP-STBG

Iowa Department of

Transportation

52359

53051

Sioux City

Sioux City

US 20: Sunnybrook Dr 1.7 mi W of IA 12 in Sioux

In the city of Sioux City, On 11TH ST, Over FLOYD RIVER

In the city of Sioux City, On HAMILTON BLVD, from 15th Street .4 miles to 20th Street

City (EB/WB)

Bridge Deck Overlay

STP-U-7057()--70-97

PCC Pavement - Replace

STP-U-7057()--70-97

HMA Resurfacing

38874	STBG-SWAP-7057(712)SG-97	In Prep	Total	\$1,539,000		\$1,539,000
Sioux City	In the city of Sioux City, On Rebecca Street, from	12/20/2022	Federal Aid			
	West 16th Street to Villa Avenue		Regional	\$1,158,000		\$1,158,000

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
TAP								
39148	TAP-U-6890(611)8I-97	DOT Approved	Total	\$536,500				\$536,500
Sergeant Bluff	In the city of Sergeant Bluff, The Loess Hills Scenic	1/17/2024	Federal Aid	\$429,200				\$429,200
24016	Trail (Phase 1) from Barker Park to South Ridge Rd		Regional	\$429,200				\$429,200
	Ped/Bike Grade & amp; Pave		Swap					
52361	TAP-U-7057(717)8I-97	DOT Approved	Total	\$654,600				\$654,600
Sioux City	In the city of Sioux City, The Loess Hills Scenic Trail	1/17/2024	Federal Aid	\$515,000				\$515,000
24061	(Phase 1) from South Ridge Rd to Green Valley Golf Course		Regional	\$515,000				\$515,000
	Ped/Bike Grade & amp; Pave		Swap					